

CHAPTER 150

ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

H. F. 199

AN ACT to raise the compensation of the members of the board of engineering examiners and the renewal fee of registered engineers and land surveyors.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section one hundred fourteen point eight (114.8),
2 Code 1966, is hereby amended by striking from line three (3) the
3 word "ten" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "thirty (30)".

1 SEC. 2. Section one hundred fourteen point eighteen (114.18),
2 Code 1966, is hereby amended by striking from line fifteen (15) the
3 word "five" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "ten (10)".

Approved July 24, 1967.

This Act was passed by the G. A. before July 1, 1967.

CHAPTER 151

REGISTERED ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

S. F. 233

AN ACT to amend various sections of the Code relating to registered engineers and land surveyors.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section one hundred fourteen point twenty (114.20),
2 Code 1966, is hereby amended by adding the following new paragraph
3 after the period (.) in line ten (10):

4 "A temporary permit to practice engineering or land surveying may
5 be granted to a person registered in another state, as prescribed by the
6 rules of the board, provided that before practicing within this state he
7 shall have applied for registration and shall have paid the fee pre-
8 scribed by this section."

1 SEC. 2. Section one hundred fourteen point twenty-six (114.26),
2 Code 1966, is hereby amended as follows:

3 1. Strike the words "and building" in lines seven (7) and eight (8)
4 and insert in lieu thereof the words "buildings or".

5 2. Strike the words "building said work" in line fifteen (15) and
6 insert in lieu thereof the words "constructing buildings and works".

7 3. Indent the word "This" in line sixteen (16) in order to begin a
8 new paragraph.

9 4. Strike all of such section after the word "systems" in line twenty-
10 six (26) and insert in lieu thereof a period (.).

Approved June 29, 1967.